=] 2025/2026

Montgomery High School - Softball (F) Varsity

MHS SB V
Opponent Location Special Notes

Jan 24 10:30 AM \@ag%;tgo:it?glscmd Foster Foster High School
Jan 24 12:30 PM \@/@arFs(i)titesro?ti%SChoo' FoSter  toster High School
Jan 27 6:30 PM \éil\ll(\j/ggir High School Lady Eﬂyn?p?}eoxﬂball- Athletic
Jan 30 6:15 PM \IfisSVé%(l)lglgg%saS(ollege Park '(\':Ayn?plse(;(ﬁba”- Athletic
Feb 3 6:00 PM \?a;%r;té%d;tgégﬂh School THS gtrggik&)ﬁnHigh School- Cougar
Feb 3 7:30 PM g)f?brgﬁby High School Varsity gtrgésik;%High School- Cougar
Feb 6 6:00 PM gag"ﬁgir;’{iﬁege“ HS Magnolia West HS
Feb 9 6:30 PM éssﬁlgaér?£32?§ High School Ej/lg'n?p?eoxﬁba"- Athletic
Feb 12 1:00 PM @ M Lake Ridge Bee Creek Park CSTAT
Feb 12 5:00 PM @ K Fossil Ridge Bee Creek Park CSTAT
Feb 13 3:00 PM @ Abilene Wylie A&M Consolidated HS CSTAT
Feb 13 soopm  @reke aBg:gj” High School - g m consolidated HS CSTAT
Feb 14 1:00 PM @ Argyle High School Argyle g'g’niglsfgional Athletic CSTAT
Feb 14 5:00 PM S@[reslttfr(;artgord High School SB V CB:gnaqlglsfgional Athletic CSTAT
Feb 17 6:00 PM \é?igr:igzgxz\évgod High School Ej/lg'n?p?eoxﬁba"- Athletic
Feb 19 9:00 AM vs Magnolia HS Magnolia hcﬂyn?plse(;(ﬂball- Athletic Lady Bear Round robin
Feb 19 10:45 AM Ki#gﬁgr?]ag eC;rIf ek HS E:/Icl)-|n§plseoxftball- Athletic Lady Bear Round robin
Feb 20 9:00 AM \ésl,“\l/:jlzgir High School Lady gcl)_'n?plseoxﬂba"_ Athletic Round Robin
Feb 20 4:00 PM \(/:sagﬁ;?:ge High School ?:A?n?plseoxﬂball- Athletic Round robin
Feb 21 9:00 AM \(/)SR?—Ieék;ci?t?)glll_”gh School Ej/lg'n?p?eoxﬁba"- Athletic round robin
Feb 24 6:30 PM \Iiséhaskgéir\(/aek High School E:/Icl)-lnﬁplse(;ftball- Athletic Little league night
Feb 26 1:00 PM @ Johnson HS Johnson overnight




Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 27

Feb 28

Mar 3

Mar 6

Mar 10

Mar 14

Mar 20

Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr 7

Apr 11

Apr 14

Apr 17

5:00 PM

9:00 AM

1:00 PM

9:00 AM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

12:00 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 PM

12:00 PM

6:30 PM

6:30 AM

@ Lake Travis HS Lady
Cavaliers

@ St Agnes

@ Bowie
@ New Braunfels HS New
Braunfels

@ College Station HS College
Station

vs Brenham High School
Varsity Softball

vs A&M Consolidated HS
A&M Consolidated

@ Cy Fair HS Cy Fair

@ Huntsville High School
@ Rudder High School
Rudder

@ Lake Creek High School
LCHS SBV

vs College Station HS College
Station

@ Brenham High School
Varsity Softball

@ A&M Consolidated HS
A&M Consolidated

vs Franklin High School Lions

vs Huntsville high school

vs Rudder High School
Rudder

College Station HS

MHS Softball- Athletic
Complex

MHS Softball- Athletic
Complex

Cy Fair HS
Huntsville HS
Rudder HS

Lake Creek High School

MHS Softball- Athletic
Complex

Brenham HS

A&M Consolidated HS

MHS Softball- Athletic
Complex

MHS Softball- Athletic
Complex

MHS Softball- Athletic
Complex

overnight
overnight
overnight

overnight

Teacher appreciation night

Breast Cancer night

Senior Night




