



2025/2026

Montgomery High School - Softball (F) Varsity

MHS SB V

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 24	10:30 AM	@ Foster High School Foster Varsity Softball	Foster High School	
Jan 24	12:30 PM	@ Foster High School Foster Varsity Softball	Foster High School	
Jan 27	6:30 PM	vs Waller High School Lady Bulldogs	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	
Jan 30	6:15 PM	vs Woodlands College Park HS College Park	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	
Feb 3	6:00 PM	@ Tomball High School THS Varsity Softball	Crosby High School- Cougar Stadium	
Feb 3	7:30 PM	@ Crosby High School Varsity Softball	Crosby High School- Cougar Stadium	
Feb 6	6:00 PM	@ Magnolia West HS Magnolia West	Magnolia West HS	
Feb 9	6:30 PM	vs Clear Springs High School CSHS Chargers	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	
Feb 12	1:00 PM	@ M Lake Ridge	Bee Creek Park	CSTAT
Feb 12	5:00 PM	@ K Fossil Ridge	Bee Creek Park	CSTAT
Feb 13	3:00 PM	@ Abilene Wylie	A&M Consolidated HS	CSTAT
Feb 13	5:00 PM	@ Lake Belton High School LBHS Varsity	A&M Consolidated HS	CSTAT
Feb 14	1:00 PM	@ Argyle High School Argyle	Bryan Regional Athletic Complex	CSTAT
Feb 14	5:00 PM	@ Stratford High School SB V Stratford	Bryan Regional Athletic Complex	CSTAT
Feb 17	6:00 PM	vs Friendswood High School Friendswood	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	
Feb 19	9:00 AM	vs Magnolia HS Magnolia	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	Lady Bear Round robin
Feb 19	10:45 AM	vs Langham Creek HS Langham Creek	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	Lady Bear Round robin
Feb 20	9:00 AM	vs Waller High School Lady Bulldogs	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	Round Robin
Feb 20	4:00 PM	vs Carthage High School Carthage	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	Round robin
Feb 21	9:00 AM	vs Oak Ridge High School ORHS Softball	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	round robin
Feb 24	6:30 PM	vs Lake Creek High School LCHS SB V	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	Little league night
Feb 26	1:00 PM	@ Johnson HS Johnson		overnight

Feb 26	5:00 PM	@ Lake Travis HS Lady Cavaliers		overnight
Feb 27	9:00 AM	@ St Agnes		overnight
Feb 27	1:00 PM	@ Bowie		overnight
Feb 28	9:00 AM	@ New Braunfels HS New Braunfels		overnight
Mar 3	6:30 PM	@ College Station HS College Station	College Station HS	
Mar 6	6:30 PM	vs Brenham High School Varsity Softball	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	
Mar 10	6:30 PM	vs A&M Consolidated HS A&M Consolidated	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	Teacher appreciation night
Mar 14	12:00 PM	@ Cy Fair HS Cy Fair	Cy Fair HS	
Mar 20	6:30 PM	@ Huntsville High School	Huntsville HS	
Mar 24	6:30 PM	@ Rudder High School Rudder	Rudder HS	
Mar 27	6:30 PM	@ Lake Creek High School LCHS SB V	Lake Creek High School	
Mar 31	6:30 PM	vs College Station HS College Station	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	Breast Cancer night
Apr 2	6:30 PM	@ Brenham High School Varsity Softball	Brenham HS	
Apr 7	6:30 PM	@ A&M Consolidated HS A&M Consolidated	A&M Consolidated HS	
Apr 11	12:00 PM	vs Franklin High School Lions	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	
Apr 14	6:30 PM	vs Huntsville high school	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	
Apr 17	6:30 AM	vs Rudder High School Rudder	MHS Softball- Athletic Complex	Senior Night